

RCT ARCT No. 14/2024

Braham Prakash @ Gunnu Vs. Zaheer Ahmad Khan

23.05.2025

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Tabrez
Ahmad.

Respondent is absent.

Mr. Gajendra Mohan Chand and Mr. D. A. Saifi,
counsel for the respondent.

1. Adjournment is jointly requested submitting that both the sides are open for discussing regarding settlement and for the said purpose, they require more time.

2. Considered.

3. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel for settlement, if any, in the alternative, for arguments on the appeal on 17.07.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 23.05.2025 (A)