

RCT ARCT No. 14/2024

Braham Prakash @ Gunnu Vs. Zaheer Ahmad Khan

22.08.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

Mr. Akram Saifi, son of the respondent.

1. The advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. Report has not been received from the Mediation Center.
3. **Matter be listed for awaiting of the report from the Mediation Center and for further proceedings on 22.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 22.08.2025 (A)