

RCT ARCT NO. 14/2024
BRAHAM PRAKASH @ GUNNU
VS.
ZAHEER AHMAD KHAN

22.09.2025

Present: Mr. Tabrej Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.

Mr. Gajendra Mohan Chand and Mr. D. A. Saifi, Ld.
Counsels for the Respondent.

As per report received from the Incharge Mediation
Center, Saket Courts, New Delhi, the matter could not be settled
amicably.

Put up for arguments on 18.11.2025.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 22.09.2025 (KSR)