

RCT ARCT No. 14/2024

Braham Prakash @ Gunnu Vs. Zaheer Ahmad Khan

27.03.2026

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Mr. Tabrez
Ahmed.

Respondent in person.

Mr. Gajendra Mohan Chand and Mr. D. A. Saifi,
counsel for the respondent.

1. It is jointly submitted that settlement could not be effected and request for proceeding further in the matter is made.
2. Adjournment is requested by both the sides for addressing arguments on the appeal
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for arguments on the appeal on 05.05.2026 (date is given as jointly requested).**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 27.03.2026 (PB)